900211674 01/09/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dekorra Optics, LLC		11 <i>2/21/2</i> 011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85251543	MACDRAW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300 Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: choffman@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Margaret C. McHugh / Tali L. Alban
Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Cntr., 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86308-807419
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tali L. Alban
Signature:	/tali l alban/
Date:	01/09/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=86308_807419_MacDraw Assignment signed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 85

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0565

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is from Assignor Dekorra Optics, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, having an address at N5040 Beach Garden Road, Poynetter, WI 53955 ("Dekorra") to Apple Inc., a California corporation having an address at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014 ("Apple").

WHEREAS, Apple wishes to acquire from Dekorra such right, title and interest as Dekorra may have in and to the trademark identified below (the "Mark"):

MACDRAW, serial number 85/251,543

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Dekorra does hereby quitclaim, sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Apple such right, title, and interest as Dekorra has or may have in and to the Mark, and the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

In **WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date set forth below.

Dekorra Optics, LLC

Demotion (David R. Mattson)

Name: David Mattson

Title: President

RECORDED: 01/09/2012

Dated: 21 December, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0566